
#1 Ghoul with a Knife
Address:Address:

#2 Murphy the Ghost
Address:Address:

#3 Jason Mask
Address:Address:

Sunriver’s Scary Scavenger Hunt Rules:
Use this official Sunriver’s Scary Scavenger Hunt List as your checklist of items to find throughout the Sunriv-
er neighborhood. The items are broken into two areas: Sunriver East and Sunriver West. 
Using Tiber River Dr. as the divider, Suniver East includes streets to the northeast of Tiber River, Sunriver West 
includes streets to the southwest of Tiber River (plus a bonus street near the middle of Trinity River Dr.)  Scaven-
gers are welcome to hunt in both areas.

When you find an item, DO NOT TAKE IT!  Leave it where you found it and simply jot down the address in the 
box beneath its photo. When you’re done, email your list to SunriverHalloween@foxworks.com by 11:59 p.m., 
Sunday night, November 1. (One per household, please.) Entry with the most found items listed on their official 
Scavenger Hunt List wins! In case of a tie, a random drawing will be held to determine the winner. 

Don’t forget to vote for your favorite display on the last page of the official list!

Note: By participating in Suniver’s Scary Scavenger Hunt, you agree to hold the organizer harmless of any injury or 
damages, like if you trip over a banshee foot and break your big toe. Participate at your own risk! And happy Halloween!!!

Sunriver East Includes streets northeast of Tiber River Dr.



#9 Tombstone & Skeleton
Address:

#6 Ghoul & Cauldron
Address:

#5 Jack the Scarecrow
Address:

#10 Spooky Ghost
Address:

#11 Giant Singing Jack-o-Lantern

#8 Dangling Baby Ghosties

Address:

Address: Address:

Address:Address:

Address: Address:

Address:

#12 Skeleton Pirate

Address:Address:

#4 BBQing Skeleton
Address:

#7 Skeleton Mermaid
Address:

Sunriver East (continued) Includes streets northeast of Tiber River Dr.

Sunriver West Includes streets southwest of Tiber River Dr.



#15 Snoopy & Pumpkin
Address:

#18 Grinning Garage
Address:

#14 Zombie Cemetary
Address:

#16 Dangling Skeletons

Address:

#13 Spidey & Skelly
Address:

#17 Violet-veiled Ghost
Address: Address:

Favorite Display Address:

Address:

Address:

Address:

Address:

#19 Ghostly Trio
Address:Address:

Vote for your

FAVORITE
Halloween Display

On your journey around the neighborhood,
what was your favorite overall Halloween display?

Jot down the address in the box below.   

Send your completed form to
SunriverHalloween@foxworks.com

Sunriver West (continued) Includes streets southwest of Tiber River Dr.



11213 Platte River Ct.

11133 Noatak River Ct.

11136 Noatak River Ct. 

11160 Kings River Ct.

11191 Kings River Ct.

11083 Buffalo River Ct.

11076 Buffalo River Ct.

1832 Klamath River Dr.

11066 Yakima River Ct.

10995 Mira River Ct.

1732 Klamath River Dr.

10021 Yukon River Ct.

1633 Klamath River Dr.

11026 Kenebee River Ct.

2220 Gorge River Ct.

11121 Crooken River Ct.

11122 Oberun River Ct.

11137 Nile River Ct.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

We will have small goodie bags spread out for kids to grab & go around the tree 
in our front yard.

Table at the sidewalk, masks (of course), sanitizer available, and 
distributing candy with tongs.

Candy will be on the porch on a table.

Candy delivery via long tongs.

Treats all bagged up and set out on baskets distanced in our driveway near a 
ghostly cemetary and mad scientist laboratory scene.

Candy station for trick or treaters to stop at to pick up some goodies.

Spooky movie on window, music, and bags of candy socially distanced.

Will be handing out candy with tongs and facemasks.

Cans will be set out so that kids can each get a piece while social distancing.

We are doing bagged chips and sodas.

Socially distant Halloween treats will be dispensed in the graveyard.

Giving out treats laid out in individual bags for trick or treaters to take. 

Safely handing out candy while displaying some awesome pumpkins!

Will be safely handing out treats.

Leaving some treats in front of our house (with sanitizer to use).

Covid-safe/social-distanced system to hand out candy.

Safe candy handouts.

Socially distanced candy In our front yard, marked by two ghosts.

The households listed below will be safely giving out candy Halloween night.

Address         Description








