

Sunriver's Scary Scavenger Hunt Rules:

Use this official *Sunriver's Scary Scavenger Hunt* List as your checklist of items to find throughout the Sunriver neighborhood. The items are broken into two areas: Sunriver East and Sunriver West.

Using Tiber River Dr. as the divider, Suniver East includes streets to the northeast of Tiber River, Sunriver West includes streets to the southwest of Tiber River (plus a bonus street near the middle of Trinity River Dr.) Scavengers are welcome to hunt in both areas.

When you find an item, DO NOT TAKE IT! Leave it where you found it and simply jot down the address in the box beneath its photo. When you're done, email your list to **SunriverHalloween@foxworks.com** by 11:59 p.m., Sunday night, November 1. (One per household, please.) Entry with the most found items listed on their official Scavenger Hunt List wins! In case of a tie, a random drawing will be held to determine the winner.

Don't forget to vote for your favorite display on the last page of the official list!

Note: By participating in *Suniver's Scary Scavenger Hunt*, you agree to hold the organizer harmless of any injury or damages, like if you trip over a banshee foot and break your big toe. Participate at your own risk! And happy Halloween!!!





















Sunriver West (continued) Includes streets southwest of Tiber River Dr.



Address:















On your journey around the neighborhood, what was your favorite overall Halloween display?

Jot down the address in the box below.

Favorite Display Address:

Send your completed form to SunriverHalloween@foxworks.com



The households listed below will be safely giving out candy Halloween night.

	Address	Description
1	11213 Platte River Ct.	We will have small goodie bags spread out for kids to grab ${\bf \&}$ go around the tree in our front yard.
2	11133 Noatak River Ct.	Table at the sidewalk, masks (of course), sanitizer available, and distributing candy with tongs.
3	11136 Noatak River Ct.	Candy will be on the porch on a table.
4	11160 Kings River Ct.	Candy delivery via long tongs.
5	11191 Kings River Ct.	Treats all bagged up and set out on baskets distanced in our driveway near a ghostly cemetary and mad scientist laboratory scene.
6	11083 Buffalo River Ct.	Candy station for trick or treaters to stop at to pick up some goodies.
7	11076 Buffalo River Ct.	Spooky movie on window, music, and bags of candy socially distanced.
8	1832 Klamath River Dr.	Will be handing out candy with tongs and facemasks.
9	11066 Yakima River Ct.	Cans will be set out so that kids can each get a piece while social distancing.
10	10995 Mira River Ct.	We are doing bagged chips and sodas.
11	1732 Klamath River Dr.	Socially distant Halloween treats will be dispensed in the graveyard.
12	10021 Yukon River Ct.	Giving out treats laid out in individual bags for trick or treaters to take.
13	1633 Klamath River Dr.	Safely handing out candy while displaying some awesome pumpkins!
14	11026 Kenebee River Ct.	Will be safely handing out treats.
15	2220 Gorge River Ct.	Leaving some treats in front of our house (with sanitizer to use).
16	11121 Crooken River Ct.	Covid-safe/social-distanced system to hand out candy.
17	11122 Oberun River Ct.	Safe candy handouts.
18	11137 Nile River Ct.	Socially distanced candy In our front yard, marked by two ghosts.



